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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

IN RE: REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS

OF THE WORKGROUP CASE NO.: SC22-122
ON IMPROVED RESOLUTION OF

CIVIL CASES

CIVIL PROCEDURE RULES COMMITTEE’S
REQUEST TO PARTICIPATE IN ORAL ARGUMENT

Landis V. Curry III, Chair of the Civil Procedure Rules
Committee (“Committee”), hereby requests, pursuant to Florida
Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.320, that he or a designee be
permitted to participate on behalf of the Committee in the oral
argument schedule on December 8, 2022.

Respectfully submitted on October 19, 2022.

/s/ Landis V. Curry III /s/ Joshua A Doyle

Landis V. Curry III Executive Director

Paul Knopf Bigger The Florida Bar

511 W. Bay Street, Suite 450 651 E. Jefferson Street
Tampa, FL 33606-2770 Tallahassee, FL 32399-6584
813/609-2993 850/561-5600
lance@pkblawfirm.com jdoyle@floridabar.org
Florida Bar No. 469246 Florida Bar No. 25902

RECEIVED, 10/19/2022 09:00:23 AM, Clerk, Supreme Court
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Babcock Ranch, FL 33982-5019
850-251-1972
thall@mills-appeals.com

Florida Bar No. 310751

MEAH ROTHMAN TELL
PO Box 25490

Tamarac, FL 33320-5490
954-733-5000
meahtell@gmail.com
Florida Bar No. 289991

MATTHEW J. CONIGLIARO

4221 W Boy Scout Blvd Ste 1000
Tampa, FL 33607-5780
813-229-4254
mconigliaro@carltonfields.com
Florida Bar No. 63525

HON. KATIE L. DEARING, JUDGE
501 W Adams St Rm 7032
Jacksonville, FL 32202-7032
904-255-1246

kdearing@coj.net

Florida Bar No. 184632
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HON. DONNA MICHELLE KEIM, JUDGE
201 E University Ave Rm 416
Gainesville, FL 32601-5457
352-374-3646

keimd@circuit8.org

Florida Bar No. 155756

LAIRD ANDREW LILE
3033 Riviera Dr Ste 104
Naples, FL 34103-2746
239-649-7778
llile@lairdalile.com
Florida Bar No. 443141

DAVID B. ALEXANDER
2900 E Robinson St
Orlando, FL 32803-5830
407-926-8710
david@bradfordlaw.com
Florida Bar No. 40557

HON. CRAIG C. DETHOMASIS, JUDGE
201 E University Ave Rm 305
Gainesville, FL 32601-5457
352-264-7057
dethomasisc@circuit8.org

Florida Bar No. 371416

HON. GLORIA R. WALKER
201 E University Ave Rm 408
Gainesville, FL 32601-5457
352-374-3616
walkerg@circuit8.org

Florida Bar No. 644293
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HON. MESHON RAWLS, JUDGE
201 E University Ave
Gainesville, FL 32601-5457
352-374-3653
coralesa@circuit8.org

Florida Bar No.166103

MICHAEL SEBASTIAN VITALE
PO Box 112

Orlando, FL 32802-0112
407-649-4000
mvitale@bakerlaw.com

Florida Bar No. 17136

PHILIP DUSTON BARTLETT III
2328 Citadel Way Ste 103 # 211
Melbourne, FL 32940-6192
305-998-7504
phil@bartlegal.com

Florida Bar No. 45318

BENJAMIN RASLAVICH
2110 W Platt St

Tampa, FL 33606-1759
813-422-7782
ben@thekrfirm.com
Florida Bar No. 102808

VICTORIA KATZ

200 Corporate Pointe Ste 400,
Culver City, CA 90230-8731
310-553-3355
victoria.katz@aderant.com
Florida Bar No. 193234
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MELISSA ANNE FOSS
800 E Twiggs St Ste 603
Tampa, FL 33602-3558
813-272-6843
fossma@fljud13.org
Florida Bar No. 105906

JENNIFER LATTA

800 E Twiggs St Ste 603
Tampa, FL 33602-3558
803-272-6843
jennifer.greene@fljud13.org
Florida Bar No.1010980

STEVEN G. DELL II

2404 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020-6607
954-620-8300
nyrun26@aol.com

Florida Bar No. 216550

SIDNEY C. BIGHAM

313 N Monroe St Ste 301
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7643
850-521-6728
sbigham@bergersingerman.com
Florida Bar No.76409

JAMES GRIER PRESSLY III

Co-Chair, FL Probate Rules Committee
251 Royal Palm Way

Palm Beach, FL 33480-4300
561-659-4040

grier@pprplaw.com

Florida Bar No. 177946
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ARIADNE FITZGERALD

Senior Staff Attorney

13th Judicial Circuit

800 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 603
Tampa, FL 33602
813-272-5603
fitzgeam@fljud13.org

Florida Bar No. 586463

STACY BETH RUBEL

Co-Chair, FL Probate Rules Committee
201 Alhambra Circle, Suite 705

Coral Gables, FL 33134-5108
305-448-6333

stacy@virgillaw.com

Florida Bar No. 84628

LANDIS VERNON CURRY III

Chair, Civil Procedure Rules Committee
511 W. Bay Street, Suite 450

Tampa, FL 33606-2770

813-609-2993

lance@pkblawfirm.com

Florida Bar No. 469246

HON. STEPHEN RICHARD JEWETT

Chair, Rules of Gen. Prac. & Jud. Admin.

425 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 465-A
Orlando, FL 32801-1515
407-836-2046

ctjusj2@ocnjcc.org

Florida Bar No. 726850

CRISTEN HEATHER MARTINEZ
Chair, Small Claims Rules Committee
18115 N. U.S. Highway 41, Suite 600
Lutz, FL 33549-6473

813-803-4887
cmartinez@martinezlawfla.com
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Florida Bar No. 87944

ELIZABETH CLARK TARBERT
Rules Program

The Florida Bar

651 E. Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-6584
850-561-5600
etarbert@floridabar.org
Florida Bar No. 861294

KELLY NOEL SMITH

Rules Program

The Florida Bar

651 E. Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-6584
850-561-5575
ksmith@floridabar.org
Florida Bar No. 97636

Charles S. Stratton

Berger Singerman LLP

313 N Monroe St Ste 301
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7643
850-561-3010
cstratton@bergersingerman.com
Florida Bar No. 211589

Dan I Cytryn

Law Offices Cytryn & Velazquez, P.A.
10100 W Sample Rd Ste 404

Coral Springs, FL 33065-3977
954-255-7000
dan.cytryn@personalinjuryfirm.com
Florida Bar No. 318558

Eric William Maclure
Office of the State Courts Administrator
500 S Duval St
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Tallahassee, FL 32399-6521
850-414-1048

macluree@flcourts.org
Florida Bar No. 27375

James L S Bowdish

Crary Buchanan, P.A.

759 SW Federal Hwy Ste 106
Stuart, FL 34994-2972
772-287-2600 x 318
jlsb@crarybuchanan.com
Florida Bar No. 114308

Diana I Castrillon

Powell, Jackman, Stevens & Ricciardi
2050 McGregor Blvd

Fort Myers, FL 33901-3420
239-689-1096
dcastrillon@your-advocates.org
Florida Bar No. 497797

Jay Bruce Grossman

J.B. Grossman, P.A.

2120 SW 92nd Ter Apt 2904
Davie, FL 33324-6837
954-993-5001

jbg@jbgpa.com
Florida Bar No. 147036

Hon. Kimberly Sharpe Byrd
West Pasco Judicial Center

7530 Little Rd Rm 214

New Port Richey, FL 34654-5598
727-847-8092

crcivw1@jud6.org

Florida Bar No. 27010

Hon. Roberto Arias
Duval County Courthouse
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501 W Adams St Rm 7180
Jacksonville, FL 32202-7177
904-255-1318
rarias@coj.net

Florida Bar No. 313335

Hon. Marianne Aho

Duval County Courthouse
501 W Adams St Rm 7003
Jacksonville, FL 32202-4628
904-255-1240

maho@coj.net

Florida Bar No. 856746

Hon. Michael Sharrit

Circuit Court Judge

Clay County Courthouse

PO Box 1866

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043-1866
904-278-4760
sharritm@clayclerk.com

Florida Bar. No. 936073

Hon. Bruce Anderson Jr.
Duval County Courthouse
501 W Adams St
Jacksonville, FL 32202-4628
904-255-1258
branderson@coj.net

Florida Bar. No. 802654

Hon. G. L. Feltel Jr.

Fourth Judicial Circuit
Duval County Courthouse
501 W Adams St
Jacksonville, FL 32202-4628
904-255-1303
glfeltel@coj.net

Florida Bar No. 993603
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Peter David Webster
Carlton Fields

PO Box 190

Tallahassee, FL 32302-0190
850-513-3600
pwebster@carltonfields.com
Florida Bar No. 185180

Bruce Judson Berman
Carlton Fields

2 MiamiCentral

700 NW 1st Ave Ste 1200
Miami, FL 33136-4118
305-539-7415
bberman@carltonfields.com
Florida Bar No. 159280

Kenneth Brian Schurr

Law Offices of Kenneth B. Schurr, P.A.
2030 S Douglas Rd Ste 105

Coral Gables, FL 33134-4615
305-441-9031
counselken@schurrlaw.com

Florida Bar No. 876100

Edgar Noel Velazquez

Law Offices of Cytryn & Velazquez, P.A.
2825 N University Dr Ste 350

Coral Springs, FL 33065-5020
954-255-7000
edgar.velazquez@personalinjuryfirm.com
Florida Bar No. 692409

Hon. Jonathan Eric Sjostrom
Leon County Courthouse
301 S Monroe St # 301D
Tallahassee, FL. 32301-1861
850-606-4321
sjostromj@leoncountyfl.gov
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Florida Bar No. 816108

Hon. Waddell Wallace III
Duval County Courthouse
501 W Adams St Rm 7207
Jacksonville, FL 32202-7203
904-255-1252
wwallace@coj.net

Florida Bar No. 263427

Hon. Don. H Lester

825 N Orange Ave

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043-2525
904-269-6338
lesterd@clayclerk.com

Florida Bar No. 370134

Hon. James H. Daniel

Circuit Judge, Fourth Judicial Circuit
Nassau County Courthouse

76347 Veterans Way

Yulee, FL 32097-5404

904-548-4910

jprather@coj.net

Florida Bar No. 959715

Hon. Virginia Baker Norton
Duval County Courthouse
501 W Adams St Rm 7038
Jacksonville, FL 32202-7035
904-255-1300
nortonvb@coj.net

Florida Bar No. 124397

Hon. Robert M. Dees

Fourth Judicial Circuit

501 W Adams St
Jacksonville, FL 32202-4628
904-255-1234
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rdees@coj.net
Florida Bar No. 714399

Hon. Steven Whittington

Post Office Drawer 1018
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
904-278-3772
whittingtons@clayclerk.com
Florida Bar No. 55972

Hon. Lyndsey E. Siara
13th Judicial Circuit Court
800 E Twiggs St Ste 603
Tampa, FL 33602-3558
813-272-6843
siaralk@fljud13.org

Florida Bar No. 91032

Lee L. Haas

Haas & Castillo, PLLC

19321 US Highway 19 N Ste 409C
Clearwater, FL 33764-3142
727-535-4544
lee@haas-castillo.com

Florida Bar No. 378119

Maegen Peek Luka'
Newsome Melton

201 S Orange Ave Ste 1500
Orlando, FL 32801-3482
407-648-5977
luka@newsomelaw.com
Florida Bar No. 549851

Jay Walter Thomas

4720 Joyce Dr

Lakeland, FL 33805-8524
863-683-1291
jaythomasesquire@gmail.com
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Florida Bar No. 11455

Dustin Thomas Ward Anderson
7530 Little Rd Rm 215

New Port Richey, FL 34654-5598
727-847-8173
danderson@jud6.org

Florida Bar No. 568937

Hon. Cynthia Newton

St Petersburg Judicial Bldg
545 1st Ave N Ste 211

St Petersburg, FL 33701-3705
727-582-7917
cnewton@jud6.org

Florida Bar No. 40223

Hon. Thomas M. Ramsberger
545 1st Ave N Ste 200

St Petersburg, FL 33701-3705
727-582-7874
tramsberger@jud6.org

Florida Bar No. 705950

Hon. Amy Williams

545 1st Ave N

Saint Petersburg, FL 33701-3717
727-582-7550

amwillia@jud6.org

Florida Bar No. 309311

Hon. Susan Bedinghaus

Old Pinellas County Historic Courthouse
324 S Fort Harrison Ave

Clearwater, FL 33756-5138
727-464-3034

sbedinghaus@jud6.org

Florida Bar No. 136646
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Hon. Declan Mansfield

Judge of the Circuit Court

7530 Little Rd

New Port Richey, FL 34654-5598
727-847-2411
dmansfield@jud6.org

Florida Bar No. 655767

Hon. Kenneth Compton
County Judge

38053 Live Oak Ave

Dade City, FL 33523-3805
352-521-4424
kcompton@jud6.org
Florida Bar No.

Hon. George Jirotka

Sixth Judicial Circuit

315 Court St Fl1 4
Clearwater, FL 33756-5165
727-464-3636
gjirotka@jud6.org

Florida Bar No. 375802

Hon. Joseph Justice

Sixth Judicial Circuit

7530 Little Rd Rm 315

New Port Richey, FL 34654-5598
727-847-8184

jjustice@jud6.org

Florida Bar No. 26287

Hon. Lorraine Kelly

County Court Judge Sixth Circuit
545 1st Ave N

Saint Petersburg, FL 33701-3717
727-582-7822

lkelly@jud6.org

Florida Bar No. 981249
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Hon. Anne Wansboro

West Pasco Judicial Center
7530 Little Rd

New Port Richey, FL 34654-5598
727-815-7028
awansboro@jud6.org

Florida Bar No. 963331

Hon. Kemba Lewis

38053 Live Oak Ave Rm 106A
Dade City, FL 33523-3813
352-521-4262
etousey@jud6.org

Florida Bar No. 578061

Norman Bledsoe

Folds & Walker LLC

527 E University Ave
Gainesville, FL 32601-5451
352-372-1282
norm@foldswalker.com
Florida Bar No. 15011

Paul R. Regensdorf

Paul R. Regensdorf, Attorney at Law, PLLC
3494 SW Forest Hills Ct

Palm City, FL 34990-2602

954-562-9598

paul.regensdorfl@gmail.com

Florida Bar No. 152395

Hon. Andrew D. Manko

Division of Administrative Hearings
1230 Apalachee Pkwy

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0002
850-488-9675
andrew.manko@doah.state.fl.us
Florida Bar No. 18853
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I certify that this notice was prepared in compliance with the
font requirements of Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.045.

/s/ Heather Savage Telfer
Heather Savage Telfer,

Senior Attorney, Rules Program
Civil Procedure Rules Committee
The Florida Bar

651 East Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300
850/561-5833
htelfer@floridabar.org

Florida Bar No. 139149
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